

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Cont. Cas(C) No. 114 of 2024 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 404 of 2024 with
W.P. (C) No. 468 of 2024**

Aribam Reena Devi

... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

Mh Khan, IAS and 3 Ors.

... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

06.05.2025

Present Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. T. Momo, learned sr. counsel assisted by Ms. Diana for the respondent nos. 4 & 5.

It is submitted that W.P. (C) No. 113 of 2025 filed by the present petitioner in the same subject matter is pending before Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh and the matter is listed on 09.05.2025.

In the circumstances, list these cases on 09.05.2025 along with W.P. (C) No. 113 of 2025 before Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh after getting administrative approval from the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

Thoiba