

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 113 of 2025**

Aribam Reena Devi

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & anr.

...*Respondent/s*

*With*

**MC(WP(C) No. 112 of 2025**

**MC(WP(C) No. 114 of 2024**

**MC(WP(C) No. 404 of 2024**

**WP(C) No. 468 of 2024**

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**09.05.2025**

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit in connection with WP(C) No. 113 of 2025.

Mr. N.Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 04-06-2025.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavits if so advised.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

Mr. T. Momo, learned senior counsel appeared for some of the private respondents.

**JUDGE**