

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 113 of 2025**

Aribam Reena Devi

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

... *Respondents*

*With*

**Cont. Case (C) No. 114 of 2024;**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 112 of 2025;**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 404 of 2024 &**

**WP(C) No. 468 of 2024**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

**04-06-2025**

Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 10-06-2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

Ms. Diana, learned counsel appeared for the respondents No. 3 and 4.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*