

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 113 of 2025

Aribam Reena Devi

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

... Respondents

With

Cont. Case (C) No. 114 of 2024;

MC(WP(C)) No. 112 of 2025;

MC(WP(C)) No. 404 of 2024 &

WP(C) No. 468 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

18-07-2025

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that an application for impleading necessary parties in connection with the Cont. Case (C) No. 114 of 2024 has been filed and the same has been registered as MC(Cont. Case (C)) No. 79 of 2025. It has also been submitted that the said application has not been listed today. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter along with the said misc. application in the next week.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 24-07-2025 along with MC(Cont. Case (C)) No. 79 of 2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda