

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 113 of 2025

With

CONT.CAS(C) No. 114 of 2024 With MC(CONT.CAS(C)) of 79 of 2025
With MC(WP(C)) No. 112 of 2025 With MC(WP(C)) No. 404 of 2024 With
WP(C) No. 468 of 2024

Aribam Reena Devi

Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

29.08.2025

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel, submitted that he has recently entered appearance on behalf of the new Chief Engineer and seeks 2(two) weeks' time to file a detailed affidavit.

Mr. T. Momo, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3 also seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 3.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 25.09.2025.

In the meantime, parties are directed to exchange their affidavits on or before the next date.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE